

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	DEMARKS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm Effective Date Merger Merger
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party	Other
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Dat Month Day Y Company, a dissolved Rhode Island 01102001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associat
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization Rhode Island (dissolved)
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Harrow Squash. Inc.	
Harrow Squasti, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 518 17th Street	
Address (line 3) Denver City	CO 80202 Zip Code
Individual Council Destauration	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	• •
X Corporation Association Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0015

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)			7111	
Address (line 2)		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TERM	
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)			And the second s	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (303) 861-2828				
Name	Kevin J. Kinnear, Es	sq.		
Address (line 1)	Ducker, Montgomery, Lewis & Aronstein, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	1560 Broadway			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1400			
Address (line 4)	Denver, CO 80202			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac	lemark Application Number		tration Number(s)	
L		0816934		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
attac		belief, the foregoing information is true are original document. Charges to deposit a		
v	evin J. Kinnear	(teth & Ximon) -	02152001	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0016

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 10th day of January, 2001 by and between Bancroft Sporting Goods Company ("Bancroft"), a dissolved Rhode Island corporation, 51 Hillcrest Drive, Charlestown, RI 02813, and Harrow Squash, Inc. ("Harrow"), a Colorado corporation, 518 17th Street, Suite 1700, Denver, Colorado 80202. R DAVEY CM., CHARLETTOWN, R.Z. OXXII WHEREAS Bancroft adopted and used a mark (the "Mark") that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 0816934, dated October 18, 1966; and

WHEREAS Harrow is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bancroft does hereby assign unto Harrow all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above identified registration thereof, BUT ONLY to the extent that the Mark is used on squash, squash tennis; and court tennis applications, racquets, and products. Bancroft reserves unto itself all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark for all other uses.

81K1136101

BANCROFT SPORTING **GOODS** COMPANY, a dissolved Rhode Island corporation

State of Florida

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30th day of Gasua 2001, by Robert L. Fournier, as sole shareholder of Bancroft Sporting Goods Company, a dissolved Rhode Island corporation, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument on behalf of said dissolved corporation, and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said dissolved corporation.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 02/21/2001

Personally Known

OR Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced: Willy

Goraldine Carron
Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 605889

My Commission Exp. 1/29/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002246 FRAME: 0017